
r BR1189-212

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050
(203) 827"7700

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLVED,

RESOLVED,

RESOLUTION

concerning

AN INCREASE IN THE REGISTRATION FEE FOR EXTENSION STUDENTS

December 1, 1989

Section 10a-99 of the General Statutes provides that the Board of
Trustees for the Connecticut State University, subject to the
approval of the Board of Governors for Higher Education, shall fix
fees for the purposes as the Board of Trustees deems necessary,

Revenue produced at current rates is not sufficient to cover
escalating costs due to inflation and salary adjustments, and

That Board Resolutions #89-17 and #84-87 are rescinded, and be it

That, if the Board of Governors for Higher Education concurs, the
State University Registration Fee for Extension Students per
semester shall be changed as follows, effective for the Fall
Semester 1990:

FROM• ~
Central

Auxiliary Services Fund 26

Eastern
Auxiliary Services fund
Extension Fund 5

Total -S

TO
$

26

5
5

10

Southern
Auxiliary Services Fund
Student Activity Fund

Total

western
Auxiliary Services Fund

and be it

7.25
2.75

10.00

5

15.25
2.75

18.00

5

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees will review the Registration Fee on an
annual basis and will request changes, if necessary, before January
1 of each year.

An Equal
Opportunity

Employer


