

P.O. Eox 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 (203) 827-7700

## RESOLUTION

## concerning

## AN INCREASE IN THE REGISTRATION FEE FOR EXTENSION STUDENTS

## December 1, 1989

WHEREAS,	Section 10a-99 of the General Statutes provides that the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University, subject to the approval of the Board of Governors for Higher Education, shall fix fees for the purposes as the Board of Trustees deems necessary,
WHEREAS,	Revenue produced at current rates is not sufficient to cover escalating costs due to inflation and salary adjustments, and
RESOLVED,	That Board Resolutions $\#89-17$ and $\#84-87$ are rescinded, and be it
RESOLVED,	That, if the Board of Governors for Higher Education concurs, the State University Registration Fee for Extension Students per semester shall be changed as follows, effective for the Fall Semester 1990:
	FROM TO

	FROM \$	<u>TO</u> \$
Central Auxiliary Services Fund	26	26
Eastern Auxiliary Services fund Extension Fund Total	<u>5</u> 5	5 5 10
Southern Auxiliary Services Fund Student Activity Fund Total	7.25 2.75 10.00	15.25 2.75 18.00
Western Auxiliary Services Fund	5	5

and be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees will review the Registration Fee on an annual basis and will request changes, if necessary, before January 1 of each year.

A Certified True Copy:

Dallas K. Beal, President

